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                          Run the High Bridge 5k 

                             High Bridge Trail 

                       Farmville, VA March 18, 2017 

                 Weather:  44 degrees, Cloudy Winds: Calm 

 

Place Name                City                 St Ag Sex  Time    Pace      

===== =================== ==================== == == ==== ======= =====  

    1 Matthew Bapties     Cumberland           VA 18 M      18:06  5:51  

    2 Graham Wilkerson    Crewe                VA 16 M      19:09  6:11  

    3 Tony Ingram         Cumberland           VA 15 M      20:48  6:43  

    4 Ayinde Meredith     Crewe                VA 17 M      20:50  6:44  

    5 Sophia Vilar        North Chesterfield   VA 21 F      23:13  7:30  

    6 Jeff Greene         Midlothian           VA 45 M      23:15  7:30  

    7 Susan Bapties       Cumberland           VA 59 F      23:58  7:44  

    8 Melanie Stoltzfus   Farmville            VA 41 F      24:00  7:45  

    9 Elizabeth McElfresh Farmville            VA 11 F      24:04  7:46  

   10 Chris Lee           Charlotte Court Hous VA 40 M      24:50  8:01  

   11 Joe Deely           Powhatan             VA 51 M      25:08  8:07  

   12 Charles Motter      Farmville            VA 42 M      25:17  8:10  

   13 Richard Nuckols     Cumberland           VA 60 M      25:37  8:16  

   14 Emily French        Farmville            VA 41 F      26:17  8:29  

   15 Darian Lipscomb     Farmville            VA 19 M      26:20  8:30  

   16 Ashley Handy        Meherrin             VA 15 F      26:21  8:30  

   17 Matthew Hazelgrove  Cumberland           VA 16 M      26:39  8:36  

   18 Mike Kiehl          Farmville            OH 58 M      26:43  8:38  

   19 Jimmy Gates         Rice                 VA 74 M      26:44  8:38  

   20 Ilsa Loeser         Farmville            VA 33 F      26:49  8:40  

   21 Todd Meinhard       Cartersville         VA 44 M      26:51  8:40  

   22 Hussein Al-Shammaa  Farmville            VA 58 M      26:52  8:40  

   23 Christopher Redford Richmond             VA 29 M      27:11  8:47  

   24 Maureen Maiorano    Keysville            VA 53 F      27:21  8:50  

   25 Lee Bidwell         Farmville            VA 54 F      27:47  8:58  

   26 Savannah Smith      Midlothian           VA 26 F      27:48  8:59  

   27 Courtenay Taylor    Midlothian           VA 26 F      27:49  8:59  

   28 Olivia Cronk        Farmville            VA 21 F      28:08  9:05  

   29 Alina Cioletti      Farmville            VA 25 F      28:29  9:12  

   30 Michele Corneau     Rice                 VA 52 F      29:00  9:22  

   31 Sarah Loth          Farmville            VA 31 F      29:01  9:22  

   32 Rachel Canada       Phenix               VA 32 F      29:03  9:23  

   33 Kimberly Williams   Farmville            VA 39 F      29:09  9:25  

   34 Bob Bower           Palmyra              VA 55 M      29:25  9:30  

   35 Holly Steele        Amelia Court House   VA 22 F      29:50  9:38  

   36 Mason Kinne         Farmville            VA 12 M      30:15  9:46  

   37 Justin Reid         Farmville            VA 29 M      30:33  9:52  

   38 Jaimee Kersey       Farmville            VA 23 F      30:53  9:58  

   39 Jordan Cooke        Farmville            VA 14 F      30:56  9:59  

   40 Nadia Elasha        Cumberland           VA 16 F      30:57 10:00  

   41 Stacy Hayes         Burke                VA 49 M      31:39 10:13  

   42 Claudia Hayes       Farmville            VA 19 F      31:40 10:13  

   43 Charles Ross        Farmville            VA 58 M      32:22 10:27  

   44 Julie Ross          Farmville            VA 49 F      32:22 10:27  

   45 Joseph Madison      Cumberland           VA 39 M      32:25 10:28  



   46 Crystal Madison     Cumberland           VA 43 F      32:30 10:30  

   47 Samantha Huffman    Appomattox           VA 28 F      33:54 10:57  

   48 Kasie Fowler        Farmville            VA 18 F      33:57 10:58  

   49 Samantha Cunningham Appomattox           VA 30 F      33:58 10:58  

   50 Katie Harshman      Wingina              VA 30 F      34:18 11:04  

   51 Maile L'Herrou      Powhatan             VA 44 F      35:14 11:22  

   52 Ryan Griffin        Nottoway             VA 28 M      35:25 11:26  

   53 Martha Vesterlund   Appomattox           VA 44 F      36:05 11:39  

   54 Jonas Vesterlund    Appomattox           VA 44 M      36:05 11:39  

   55 Anthony Lane        Amelia Court House   VA 40 M      36:24 11:45  

   56 Annabelle Olson     Falls Church         VA 22 F      36:28 11:46  

   57 Heather Fowler      Farmville            VA 23 F      36:37 11:49  

   58 Maribeth Ewing      Farmville            VA 36 F      38:07 12:18  

   59 Derek Somerville    Charlottesville      VA 34 M      38:08 12:19  

   60 Erica Basinger      Cumberland           VA 23 F      38:41 12:29  

   61 Virginia Firenzuoli Richmond             VA 28 F      39:04 12:37  

   62 Allie Jarett        Nottoway             VA 29 F      39:05 12:37  

   63 Natasha Eriksen-Bro Vienna               VA 20 F      39:17 12:41  

   64 Jeffrey Scales      Cartersville         VA 54 M      40:31 13:05  

   65 Crystal Shepherd    Cullen               VA 33 F      40:39 13:07  

   66 Marge Swayne        Prospect             VA 70 F      40:51 13:11  

   67 Quincy Handy        Meherrin             VA 54 M      42:26 13:42  

   68 Taylor Garrett      Farmville            VA 15 F      42:42 13:47  

   69 Danielle Vaughan    Farmville            VA 31 F      45:57 14:50  

   70 Douglas Vaughan     Farmville            VA 73 M      45:58 14:50  

   71 Catina Settle       Farmville            VA 43 F      47:31 15:20  

   72 Regina Schwabe      Pamplin              VA 67 F      47:40 15:23  

   73 Karla Wilson        Farmville            VA 69 F      47:41 15:23  

   74 Janet Loeser        Rice                 VA 65 F      50:38 16:20  

   75 Georgina Bolden-Han Meherrin             VA 46 F      50:42 16:22  

   76 Steve Howell        Farmville            VA 64 M      51:19 16:34  

   77 Pamela Fowler       Farmville            VA 58 F      51:50 16:44  

   78 Katie Davis         Amelia Court House   VA 30 F      51:53 16:45  

   79 Maria Danielson     Powhatan             VA 50 F      51:54 16:45  

   80 Kim White           Powhatan             VA 54 F      52:13 16:51  

   81 Misha Handy         Meherrin             VA 21 F      52:21 16:54  

   82 Colin Werth         Farmville            VA 22 M      52:37 16:59  

   83 Alexander Werth     Farmville            VA 52 M      52:37 16:59  

   84 Savannah E Wilson   Farmville            VA 16 F      53:14 17:11  

   85 Patricia Williamson Blackstone           VA 53 F      53:30 17:16  

   86 Margaret Springston Wilsons              VA 58 F      53:31 17:16  

   87 Pj Shepherd         Wilsons              VA 53 F      53:32 17:17  

   88 Jennifer Rice       Blackstone           VA 56 F      53:32 17:17  

   89 Nancy Blair         Blackstone           VA 61 F      53:33 17:17  

   90 Bruce Robinson      Cartersville         VA 61 M      53:36 17:18  

   91 Ruby Robinson       Cartersville         VA 61 F      53:36 17:18  

   92 Jordyn Williams     Farmville            VA  9 F      54:55 17:43  

   93 Kesha Brown         Farmville            VA 48 F      55:23 17:52  

   94 Joann Vaughan       Farmville            VA 70 F      55:24 17:53  

   95 Kortnei Settle      Farmville            VA 15 F      55:31 17:55  

   96 Janaya Bowen        Farmville            VA 13 F      55:31 17:55  

   97 Willis Robertson    Powhatan             VA 72 M      56:08 18:07  

   98 Steve Griffin       Nottoway             VA 57 M      58:10 18:46  

   99 Amy Griffin         Nottoway             VA 49 F      58:10 18:46  



  100 Diana Tubao         Farmville            VA 54 F      58:36 18:55  

  101 Bridgette Bland     Rice                 VA 31 F      58:37 18:55  

  102 Terri Atkins Wilson Farmville            VA 57 F      58:37 18:55  

  103 Jenn Kinne          Farmville            VA 41 F      58:43 18:57  

  104 Gracie Loeser-Beare Farmville            VA  5 F    1:00:13 19:26  

  105 Alyce Loeser        Farmville            VA 31 F    1:00:34 19:33  

  106 Helmut Loeser       Rice                 VA 67 M    1:00:35 19:33  

  107 Jeraldine Seay      Cumberland           VA 50 F    1:01:09 19:44  

  108 Deborah Henshaw     Cumberland           VA 55 F    1:01:10 19:44  

  109 Loretta Robinson    Farmville            VA 67 F    1:02:03 20:01  

  110 Elaine Trent        Farmville            VA 59 F    1:02:03 20:01  

 

                          Run the High Bridge 5k 

                             High Bridge Trail 

                       Farmville, VA March 18, 2017 

 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

             ********** MALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace      

===== =================== == ================== == ======= =====  

    1 Matthew Bapties     18 Cumberland         VA   18:06  5:51  

    2 Graham Wilkerson    16 Crewe              VA   19:09  6:11  

    3 Tony Ingram         15 Cumberland         VA   20:48  6:43  

 

            ********** FEMALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace      

===== =================== == ================== == ======= =====  

    1 Sophia Vilar        21 North Chesterfield VA   23:13  7:30  

    2 Susan Bapties       59 Cumberland         VA   23:58  7:44  

    3 Melanie Stoltzfus   41 Farmville          VA   24:00  7:45  

 

           ********** MALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace      

===== =================== == ================== == ======= =====  

    1 Jeff Greene         45 Midlothian         VA   23:15  7:30  

 

          ********** FEMALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace      

===== =================== == ================== == ======= =====  

    1 Emily French        41 Farmville          VA   26:17  8:29  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12 

    1    36 Mason Kinne         12 Farmville       VA   30:15  9:46  

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12 

    1     9 Elizabeth McElfresh 11 Farmville       VA   24:04  7:46  

    2    92 Jordyn Williams      9 Farmville       VA   54:55 17:43  

    3   104 Gracie Loeser-Beare  5 Farmville       VA 1:00:13 19:26  

 



                         MALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 19 

    1     4 Ayinde Meredith     17 Crewe           VA   20:50  6:44  

    2    15 Darian Lipscomb     19 Farmville       VA   26:20  8:30  

    3    17 Matthew Hazelgrove  16 Cumberland      VA   26:39  8:36  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 19 

    1    16 Ashley Handy        15 Meherrin        VA   26:21  8:30  

    2    39 Jordan Cooke        14 Farmville       VA   30:56  9:59  

    3    40 Nadia Elasha        16 Cumberland      VA   30:57 10:00  

    4    42 Claudia Hayes       19 Farmville       VA   31:40 10:13  

    5    48 Kasie Fowler        18 Farmville       VA   33:57 10:58  

    6    68 Taylor Garrett      15 Farmville       VA   42:42 13:47  

    7    84 Savannah E Wilson   16 Farmville       VA   53:14 17:11  

    8    95 Kortnei Settle      15 Farmville       VA   55:31 17:55  

    9    96 Janaya Bowen        13 Farmville       VA   55:31 17:55  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1    23 Christopher Redford 29 Richmond        VA   27:11  8:47  

    2    37 Justin Reid         29 Farmville       VA   30:33  9:52  

    3    52 Ryan Griffin        28 Nottoway        VA   35:25 11:26  

    4    82 Colin Werth         22 Farmville       VA   52:37 16:59  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1    26 Savannah Smith      26 Midlothian      VA   27:48  8:59  

    2    27 Courtenay Taylor    26 Midlothian      VA   27:49  8:59  

    3    28 Olivia Cronk        21 Farmville       VA   28:08  9:05  

    4    29 Alina Cioletti      25 Farmville       VA   28:29  9:12  

    5    35 Holly Steele        22 Amelia Court Ho VA   29:50  9:38  

    6    38 Jaimee Kersey       23 Farmville       VA   30:53  9:58  

    7    47 Samantha Huffman    28 Appomattox      VA   33:54 10:57  

    8    56 Annabelle Olson     22 Falls Church    VA   36:28 11:46  

    9    57 Heather Fowler      23 Farmville       VA   36:37 11:49  

   10    60 Erica Basinger      23 Cumberland      VA   38:41 12:29  

   11    61 Virginia Firenzuoli 28 Richmond        VA   39:04 12:37  

   12    62 Allie Jarett        29 Nottoway        VA   39:05 12:37  

   13    63 Natasha Eriksen-Bro 20 Vienna          VA   39:17 12:41  

   14    81 Misha Handy         21 Meherrin        VA   52:21 16:54  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    45 Joseph Madison      39 Cumberland      VA   32:25 10:28  

    2    59 Derek Somerville    34 Charlottesville VA   38:08 12:19  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    20 Ilsa Loeser         33 Farmville       VA   26:49  8:40  

    2    31 Sarah Loth          31 Farmville       VA   29:01  9:22  

    3    32 Rachel Canada       32 Phenix          VA   29:03  9:23  

    4    33 Kimberly Williams   39 Farmville       VA   29:09  9:25  

    5    49 Samantha Cunningham 30 Appomattox      VA   33:58 10:58  

    6    50 Katie Harshman      30 Wingina         VA   34:18 11:04  

    7    58 Maribeth Ewing      36 Farmville       VA   38:07 12:18  

    8    65 Crystal Shepherd    33 Cullen          VA   40:39 13:07  

    9    69 Danielle Vaughan    31 Farmville       VA   45:57 14:50  

   10    78 Katie Davis         30 Amelia Court Ho VA   51:53 16:45  

   11   101 Bridgette Bland     31 Rice            VA   58:37 18:55  



   12   105 Alyce Loeser        31 Farmville       VA 1:00:34 19:33  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    10 Chris Lee           40 Charlotte Court VA   24:50  8:01  

    2    12 Charles Motter      42 Farmville       VA   25:17  8:10  

    3    21 Todd Meinhard       44 Cartersville    VA   26:51  8:40  

    4    41 Stacy Hayes         49 Burke           VA   31:39 10:13  

    5    54 Jonas Vesterlund    44 Appomattox      VA   36:05 11:39  

    6    55 Anthony Lane        40 Amelia Court Ho VA   36:24 11:45  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    44 Julie Ross          49 Farmville       VA   32:22 10:27  

    2    46 Crystal Madison     43 Cumberland      VA   32:30 10:30  

    3    51 Maile L'Herrou      44 Powhatan        VA   35:14 11:22  

    4    53 Martha Vesterlund   44 Appomattox      VA   36:05 11:39  

    5    71 Catina Settle       43 Farmville       VA   47:31 15:20  

    6    75 Georgina Bolden-Han 46 Meherrin        VA   50:42 16:22  

    7    93 Kesha Brown         48 Farmville       VA   55:23 17:52  

    8    99 Amy Griffin         49 Nottoway        VA   58:10 18:46  

    9   103 Jenn Kinne          41 Farmville       VA   58:43 18:57  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    11 Joe Deely           51 Powhatan        VA   25:08  8:07  

    2    18 Mike Kiehl          58 Farmville       OH   26:43  8:38  

    3    22 Hussein Al-Shammaa  58 Farmville       VA   26:52  8:40  

    4    34 Bob Bower           55 Palmyra         VA   29:25  9:30  

    5    43 Charles Ross        58 Farmville       VA   32:22 10:27  

    6    64 Jeffrey Scales      54 Cartersville    VA   40:31 13:05  

    7    67 Quincy Handy        54 Meherrin        VA   42:26 13:42  

    8    83 Alexander Werth     52 Farmville       VA   52:37 16:59  

    9    98 Steve Griffin       57 Nottoway        VA   58:10 18:46  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    24 Maureen Maiorano    53 Keysville       VA   27:21  8:50  

    2    25 Lee Bidwell         54 Farmville       VA   27:47  8:58  

    3    30 Michele Corneau     52 Rice            VA   29:00  9:22  

    4    77 Pamela Fowler       58 Farmville       VA   51:50 16:44  

    5    79 Maria Danielson     50 Powhatan        VA   51:54 16:45  

    6    80 Kim White           54 Powhatan        VA   52:13 16:51  

    7    85 Patricia Williamson 53 Blackstone      VA   53:30 17:16  

    8    86 Margaret Springston 58 Wilsons         VA   53:31 17:16  

    9    87 Pj Shepherd         53 Wilsons         VA   53:32 17:17  

   10    88 Jennifer Rice       56 Blackstone      VA   53:32 17:17  

   11   100 Diana Tubao         54 Farmville       VA   58:36 18:55  

   12   102 Terri Atkins Wilson 57 Farmville       VA   58:37 18:55  

   13   107 Jeraldine Seay      50 Cumberland      VA 1:01:09 19:44  

   14   108 Deborah Henshaw     55 Cumberland      VA 1:01:10 19:44  

   15   110 Elaine Trent        59 Farmville       VA 1:02:03 20:01  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

    1    13 Richard Nuckols     60 Cumberland      VA   25:37  8:16  

    2    76 Steve Howell        64 Farmville       VA   51:19 16:34  

    3    90 Bruce Robinson      61 Cartersville    VA   53:36 17:18  

    4   106 Helmut Loeser       67 Rice            VA 1:00:35 19:33  



 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

    1    72 Regina Schwabe      67 Pamplin         VA   47:40 15:23  

    2    73 Karla Wilson        69 Farmville       VA   47:41 15:23  

    3    74 Janet Loeser        65 Rice            VA   50:38 16:20  

    4    89 Nancy Blair         61 Blackstone      VA   53:33 17:17  

    5    91 Ruby Robinson       61 Cartersville    VA   53:36 17:18  

    6   109 Loretta Robinson    67 Farmville       VA 1:02:03 20:01  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

    1    19 Jimmy Gates         74 Rice            VA   26:44  8:38  

    2    70 Douglas Vaughan     73 Farmville       VA   45:58 14:50  

    3    97 Willis Robertson    72 Powhatan        VA   56:08 18:07  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

    1    66 Marge Swayne        70 Prospect        VA   40:51 13:11  

    2    94 Joann Vaughan       70 Farmville       VA   55:24 17:53  


